Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. Favorability of Groups (1) — Black Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 15% 29% 33% 21% 19% 18% 17% 43% 29% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 18% 13% 19% 17% 18% 17% 21% 10% 20%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 19% 19% 20% 23% 23% 16% 17% 18% 17% 29% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 13% 7% 9% 5% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 13% 25% 36% 39% 35% 10% 16% 27%
I’'m not familiar with this 4% 6% 3% 13% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (438) (541) (180) (210) (380) (209) (701) (112) (98) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 42% 16% 6% 39% 4% 24% 21% 21% 22% 23% 20% 25%
Somewhat favorable 17% 25% 15% 8% 33% 5% 15% 15% 27% 19% 15% 15% 20%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 19% 16% 23% 16% 16% 12% 21% 19% 11% 21% 20% 18% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 5%
Very unfavorable 29% 5% 30% 57% 5% 68% 25% 32% 30% 24% 30% 30% 30%
I’'m not familiar with this 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (329) (381) (269) (372) (320) (393) (277) (210) (160) (203) (380) (236)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups

September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. Favorability of Groups (1) — Planned Parenthood
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 32% 22% 42% 32% 29% 33% 36% 34% 31% 26% 29%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 17% 24% 17% 14% 17% 23% 17% 16%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 22% 22% 17% 10% 15% 26% 23% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 11% 7% 6% 8% % 7% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 5% 14% 26% 31% 23% 7% 15% 21%
I’'m not familiar with this 4% 6% 3% 13% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (437) (539) (180) (208) (378) (210) (698) (111) (97) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 32% 53% 29% 12% 57% 11% 31% 33% 40% 36% 33% 28% 36%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 17% 13% 23% 11% 18% 21% 17% 21% 19% 16% 16%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 18% 14% 21% 18% 13% 15% 23% 9% 14% 12% 20% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 3% 8% 13% 3% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 20% 4% 21% 39% 2% 49% 15% 26% 20% 15% 21% 22% 19%
I’'m not familiar with this 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 8% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (329) (378) (269) (371) (320) (391) (275) (210) (159) (202) (379) (236)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups

September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1C. Favorability of Groups (1) — The American Civil Liberties Union (ACLU)
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 18% 21% 18% 14% 21% 26% 20% 25% 14% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 20% 15% 18% 14% 15% 18%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 23% 23% 23% 18% 31% 23% 19% 22% 29% 22% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 16% 11% 8% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 9% 3% 7% 18% 21% 14% 8% 10% 14%
I’'m not familiar with this 16% 13% 19% 35% 25% 8% 2% 15% 17% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (434) (536) (178) (206) (378) (208) (693) (110) (98) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 20% 40% 12% 6% 43% 5% 16% 22% 28% 20% 22% 16% 24%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 17% 11% 25% 9% 17% 18% 23% 20% 13% 19% 16%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 23% 19% 24% 26% 19% 23% 26% 19% 18% 24% 21% 24% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 4% 14% 14% 3% 19% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 2% 14% 26% 3% 33% 8% 17% 14% 8% 13% 14% 15%
I’'m not familiar with this 16% 13% 18% 17% 8% 10% 22% 12% 8% 17% 20% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (970) (327) (375) (268) (371) (321) (391) (271) (208) (157) (201) (379) (233)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1D. Favorability of Groups (1) — The Anti-Defamation League
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 12% 14% 7% 11% 13% 22% 13% 12% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 13% 11% 15% 16% 14% 18% 8% 13%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 27% 27% 27% 23% 28% 25% 31% 27% 27% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 4% 6% 10% 11% 8% 5% 5% 17%
I’'m not familiar with this 32% 25% 39% 47% 39% 30% 15% 31% 32% 43% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (437) (538) (183) (207) (378) (207) (695) (111) (100) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 25% 9% 4% 28% 4% 9% 17% 19% 14% 16% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 11% 20% 8% 13% 11% 23% 13% 13% 12% 18%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 27% 24% 28% 28% 22% 31% 23% 31% 25% 28% 27% 26% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 9% 2% 11% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 8% 4% 8% 13% 3% 17% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6%
I’'m not familiar with this 32% 25% 36% 35% 25% 30% 42% 27% 19% 33% 30% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (330) (378) (267) (370) (322) (394) (276) (208) (159) (199) (380) (237)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1E. Favorability of Groups (1) — Antifa
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 6% % 4% 8% 14%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 19% 28% 15% 20% 19% 22% 19% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 35% 17% 30% 49% 50% 44% 27% 28% 24%
I’'m not familiar with this 22% 16% 27% 30% 22% 21% 15% 19% 35% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (436) (540) (182) (208) (379) (207) (700) (107) (100) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 10% 3% 4% 10% 2% 4% 7% 7% 10% 7% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 7% 12% 7% 3% 12% 1% 6% 8% 13% 12% 6% 7% 7%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 20% 28% 20% 10% 26% 10% 18% 19% 21% 21% 23% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 10% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 38% 22% 39% 58% 26% 69% 33% 46% 37% 31% 38% 39% 41%
I’'m not familiar with this 22% 22% 22% 21% 19% 14% 31% 14% 14% 20% 17% 27% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (329) (378) (269) (370) (323) (392) (278) (207) (159) (199) (378) (240)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1F. Favorability of Groups (1) — The National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP)
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 18% 28% 26% 15% 24% 28% 20% 44% 23% 24%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 22% 19% 18% 23% 19% 25% 20% 16%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 27% 29% 24% 16% 33% 31% 23% 28% 18% 23% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 7% 13% 9% 13% 11% 6% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 13% 11% 11% 3% 4% 13%
I'm not familiar with this 10% 9% 11% 23% 12% 6% 2% 11% 5% 17% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (438) (535) (183) (208) (375) (207) (692) (112) (100) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 45% 17% 6% 46% 6% 23% 23% 27% 20% 25% 23% 24%
Somewhat favorable 20% 25% 18% 17% 29% 11% 19% 20% 27% 25% 18% 17% 22%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 27% 18% 33% 28% 16% 33% 28% 26% 23% 24% 25% 26% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 3% 11% 18% 4% 19% 8% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 2% 9% 19% 1% 22% 9% 12% 6% 6% 13% 11% 6%
I’'m not familiar with this 10% 7% 12% 12% 5% 9% 14% 8% 4% 13% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (328) (374) (271) (372) (318) (395) (271) (207) (156) (201) (380) (236)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups

September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1G. Favorability of Groups (1) — People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals (PETA)
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 12% 25% 13% 17% 19% 26% 19% 15% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 20% 21% 19% 22% 22% 22% 22% 17% 20%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 23% 26% 24% 21% 21% 34% 30% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 16% 17% 7% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 9% 13% 16% 12% 15% 8% 6% 18%
I’'m not familiar with this 8% 8% 9% 20% 8% 5% 3% 6% 14% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (433) (538) (181) (208) (377) (205) (696) (109) (98) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 26% 15% 15% 24% 15% 22% 22% 10% 15% 21% 18% 21%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 20% 18% 25% 16% 20% 20% 29% 24% 26% 17% 21%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 24% 23% 26% 22% 26% 19% 23% 22% 25% 24% 19% 28% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 18% 12% 17% 21% 18% 16% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 13% 5% 15% 19% 8% 25% 9% 15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14%
I’'m not familiar with this 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7% 14% 4% 1% 7% 5% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (327) (375) (269) (371) (317) (392) (274) (206) (158) (197) (378) (238)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1H. Favorability of Groups (1) — The Ku Klux Klan (KKK)
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 4% 5% 3% 8% 9% 1% 1% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 13% 10% 4% 4% % 5% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 79% 73% 84% 56% 2% 90% 92% 81% 83% 66% 2%
I’'m not familiar with this 4% 4% 4% 13% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (438) (537) (181) (203) (382) (209) (697) (110) (99) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 9% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 8% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Very unfavorable 79% 80% 80% 76% 89% 81% 78% 81% 76% 2% 85% 77% 82%
I’'m not familiar with this 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (327) (378) (270) (368) (324) (392) (277) (208) (158) (199) (381) (237)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1l. Favorability of Groups (1) — The Proud Boys
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 4% 10% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 11% 8%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 25% 16% 12% 17% 16% 23% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 2%
Very unfavorable 41% 3% 44% 26% 26% 48% 59% 42% 44% 32% 38%
I’'m not familiar with this 24% 20% 27% 28% 27% 24% 17% 25% 24% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (435) (535) (181) (204) (379) (206) (694) (109) (97) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 10% 12% 6% 4% 5%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 18% 12% 19% 23% 6% 26% 16% 17% 18% 12% 18% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 9% 9% 3% 9% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 41% 59% 37% 24% 74% 23% 36% 41% 51% 38% 40% 39% 46%
I’'m not familiar with this 24% 13% 27% 33% 9% 30% 33% 20% 12% 24% 23% 25% 21%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (328) (374) (268) (370) (320) (387) (279) (206) (159) (198) (378) (235)




Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups

September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1J. Favorability of Groups (1) — The National Rifle Association (NRA)
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 22% 17% 9% 21% 21% 25% 23% 5% 11% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 15% 14% 22% 14% 17% 18% 8% 18% 15%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 21% 21% 20% 25% 24% 23% 10% 20% 26% 22% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 9% 5% 6% 16% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 29% 25% 33% 18% 22% 31% 42% 28% 36% 24% 33%
I’'m not familiar with this 6% 6% 7% 20% 5% 3% 1% 5% 9% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (433) (539) (179) (207) (377) (209) (695) (107) (101) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 5% 17% 40% 5% 43% 18% 21% 21% 14% 24% 21% 17%
Somewhat favorable 16% 11% 13% 27% 6% 28% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 21% 12% 27% 23% 12% 22% 24% 18% 11% 21% 21% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 11% 3% 12% 3% 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 29% 56% 23% 4% 62% 3% 23% 29% 40% 33% 30% 24% 32%
I’'m not familiar with this 6% 5% 10% 3% 4% 2% 9% 6% 1% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (325) (375) (272) (367) (323) (391) (276) (205) (158) (200) (379) (235)
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Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1K. Favorability of Groups (1) — AARP
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 18% 26% 12% 17% 27% 30% 19% 40% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 21% 17% 19% 22% 26% 24% 13% 20% 15%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 28% 30% 27% 25% 42% 29% 16% 30% 27% 21% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 8% 15% 9% 7% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 3% 4% 11% 13% 8% 4% 8% 12%
I’'m not familiar with this 11% 10% 11% 33% 13% 3% 0% 9% 10% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (436) (542) (181) (211) (377) (209) (698) (111) (100) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 33% 16% 17% 36% 14% 22% 25% 24% 20% 18% 23% 25%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 16% 22% 29% 17% 23% 18% 27% 28% 22% 19% 20%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 28% 23% 36% 24% 25% 25% 29% 25% 28% 26% 33% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 4% 10% 15% 3% 18% 7% 13% 8% 7% 12% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 3% 8% 15% 1% 19% 6% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10% %
I’'m not familiar with this 11% 10% 14% 7% 5% 6% 15% 10% 5% 15% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 102% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (330) (379) (269) (372) (321) (394) (277) (209) (157) (203) (382) (236)
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Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1L. Favorability of Groups (1) — The Aryan Brotherhood
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 5% 2% 7% 7% 0% 1% 2% 4% 8% 4%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 17% 14% 8% % 10% 13% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 57% 60% 55% 31% 52% 68% 72% 63% 47% 40% 54%
I’'m not familiar with this 22% 14% 29% 35% 18% 21% 16% 20% 27% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (437) (536) (179) (207) (380) (207) (696) (112) (97) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 7% 1% 2% 5%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Very unfavorable 57% 60% 58% 54% 70% 60% 52% 62% 63% 48% 61% 56% 63%
I’'m not familiar with this 22% 19% 22% 27% 17% 20% 26% 22% 12% 29% 18% 24% 17%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (329) (376) (268) (372) (322) (392) (272) (209) (159) (200) (377) (237)
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Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups

September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1M. Favorability of Groups (1) — Blue Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 23% 25% 14% 21% 28% 29% 26% 17% 21% 18%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 11% 20% 14% 17% 17% 12% 11% 9%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 23% 22% 23% 23% 26% 21% 22% 21% 25% 25% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 7% 12% 9% 12% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 23% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 19% 25%
I’'m not familiar with this 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 17% 9% 13% 25% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (437) (537) (183) (207) (376) (208) (696) (110) (100) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 24% 12% 20% 45% 12% 44% 22% 30% 20% 18% 25% 29% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 18% 12% 17% 21% 22% 11% 12% 20%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 23% 25% 25% 17% 28% 13% 23% 22% 19% 25% 25% 21% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 8% 5% 14% 5% 7% 9% 15% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 20% 14% 6% 20% % 16% 9% 16% 15% 17% 11% 16%
I’'m not familiar with this 15% 14% 18% 12% 10% 13% 20% 12% 8% 12% 15% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (330) (374) (270) (371) (323) (395) (274) (206) (158) (202) (379) (235)

13



Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups

September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1N. Favorability of Groups (1) — All Lives Matter
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups or movements?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 27% 27% 24% 31% 27% 26% 25% 34% 33% 22%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 14% 12% 15% 20% 16% 21% 9% 10%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 22% 23% 22% 20% 25% 22% 23% 22% 18% 28% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% % 7% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 11% 17% 20% 14% 13% 10% 14% 10% 16% 19%
I’'m not familiar with this 14% 15% 12% 12% 11% 16% 13% 15% 10% 7% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (437) (536) (182) (206) (379) (206) (689) (113) (102) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 27% 25% 22% 38% 20% 34% 30% 31% 20% 21% 25% 31% 28%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 15% 18% 14% 19% 15% 15% 16% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Neither favorable nor
unfavorable 22% 20% 28% 18% 22% 21% 21% 24% 18% 23% 26% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 9% 4% 10% 4% 5% 7% 12% 9% 8% 6% 8%
Very unfavorable 14% 20% 14% 7% 24% 8% 14% 13% 18% 12% 15% 14% 15%
I’'m not familiar with this 14% 13% 13% 15% 10% 16% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (331) (375) (267) (375) (319) (394) (273) (206) (158) (201) (379) (235)
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Daily Survey: Favorability of Groups
September 14 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 14 - 19, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.233 to 4.939, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.439.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.

You
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